

## William F. Moen Jr.

Assemblyman, 5th Legislative District, New Jersey

Assemblyman William (Bill) F. Moen Jr. Moen was first elected to the New Jersey General Assembly in November 2019, where he is the youngest member of both houses of the State Legislature. He served as a Camden County Commissioner from 2016 to 2019.

The assemblyman earned a bachelor's degree in political science from Rowan University and a master's degree in public administration from the Fels School of Government at the University of Pennsylvania in 2011.

He served as U.S. Senator Cory Booker's southern New Jersey director from 2013 until taking his Assembly seat in 2020. In his first term in the State Assembly, Assemblyman Moen authored laws to require public water systems to provide notice of elevated lead levels in drinking water to customers, as well as one that established the New Jersey Task Force on Long-Term Care Quality and Safety.

Residing in Bellmawr with his wife Nicole, Mr. Moen served as a board member of the Rowan University Alumni Association and is a member of the Runnemede VFW Post #3324 Auxiliary since 2007. He is also a former coach with the North Camden Little League.











